hddlestock

Notification of transactions by primary insiders and their close associates

18.11.2024 07:00:00 CET | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Mandatory notification of trade primary insiders

Bricknode Holding AB ("Bricknode"), a close associate of board members Stefan Willebrand and Erik Hagelin, has sold 874,753 shares in Huddlestock Fintech AS (the "Company" or "Huddlestock") as follows:

- * On 14 November 2024, Bricknode sold 467,799 shares in the Company at an average price of NOK 0.4651 per share.
- * On 15 November 2024, Bricknode sold 406,954 shares in the Company at an average price of NOK 0.4515 per share.

Following the transactions, Bricknode owns and controls 15,707,824 shares in the Company.

As relayed on https://bricknodeholding.com/news/update-on-progress-with-coming-redemption, Bricknode has now conducted required sales of Huddlestock shares to meet cash needs to pay down loans and accrued legal fees.

Bricknode reports that the required sales have been executed and preparation for the final redemption can now continue.

Attached are the notifications of the transactions in accordance with the Market Abuse Regulation Article 19.

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

• Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech AS, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

About Huddlestock Fintech AS

Huddlestock is an innovative technology software provider through its Investment-as-a-service offering, with full operational service support and a leading financial Consultancy services business. We deliver innovative and sustainable technology and operational solutions to companies offering financial products and services.

Find out more at <u>huddlestock.com</u>

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- 2024-11-14 HUDL KRT-1500 Bricknode Holding AB.pdf
- 2024-11-15 HUDL KRT-1500 Bricknode Holding AB.pdf